# Dear Exhibitor/Artisans Vendor:

The **Tennessee-Kentucky Threshermen's Association** invites you to participate in the **Annual Threshermen's Show in Adams, TN**. We are pleased **The Southeast Tourism Society** has ranked this show in their **"Top Twenty"** events. Your support in making it successful is welcome, and we hope you will join us this year. *Please read the information carefully and retain for future reference.* 

Dates:	<b>Thursday July 18th, July 19th, and Saturday, July 20th, 2024.</b> <i>Your presence is required for all three days during show hours listed below.</i>	
Location:	Old Bell School grounds at 7617 U.S. Highway 41N in Adams, TN 37010	
Terms and Conditions:	All items subject to prior approval for family type show. <i>At this time, no food or drinks are to be for sale.</i>	
Check-in:	Wednesday July 17th, 2024, 12:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. <u>Only!</u>	
*Friday*	Thursday, July 18th, 2024, 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. Only! Vehicles must be unloaded and parked in designated area by 9:30 a.m.	
<b>Registration</b> Fee:	Outside Spaces-Approx. 13' x 13' – 10% of all sales where applicable.Electricity is an extra \$5.00 per dayReservations RequiredNo RefundsNo Commissions	
Note:	Bring your own canopies, chairs, display equipment, etc. If you wish to stay open after dark, provide your own lighting source <u>(ELECTRICAL OUTLETS are limited)</u> . Pets allowed on secured leash at all times and must clean up feces.	
Show Hours:	<ul> <li>Thursday 12:00 p.m 8:00 p.m. or through evening entertainment.</li> <li>Friday 8:00 a.m 8:00 p.m. or through evening entertainment.</li> <li>Saturday 8:00 a.m 6:00 p.m. or through evening entertainment.</li> </ul>	
Parking: Camping:	Within allotted space, or as directed to designated area. Limited space is available in a portion of designated parking area. <u>No individual hook-ups (electric, water, or sewage) will be available on grounds.</u> There are limited hook-ups in town within walking distance to the grounds. Restroom/shower facilities available on grounds.	
Admission:	<b>Two (2)</b> free passes upon arrival. Persons 10 years of age and over must pay regular admission each day.	
Contact:	TN-KY Threshermen's Association Attn: Josh Pedigo P. O. Box 692, Lafayette, TN 37083Phone: 615-633-2080 (Text Preferred)	
	<u>Please read page 2 and complete and mail with your check</u> to the address at the bottom of this of these forms.	

# <u>Tennessee-Kentucky Threshermen's Association Annual Show 2024</u> <u>Adams, Tennessee</u>

#### \*\*\* Acceptance Reservation — Exhibitor/Artisans \*\*\*

Yes, I (we) will be at the Threshermen's Show on July 18th, 19th and 20th, 2024

## I (we) Exhibitors/Artisans have Read and Understand Your Letter of Invitation and Agree to Abide by All the Requirements.

I (we) *Exhibitors/Artisans <u>hereby release</u>* the **Tennessee-Kentucky Threshermen's Assoc, Inc.** and/or property, whether resulting directly or indirectly from the use of the premises; and/or from the exercise of privileges granted by this permit, and from loss due to theft, breakage, wind, or any type of storm-related damage to merchandise. Furthermore, I (we) **Exhibitors/Artisans** will be solely responsible for all government Licenses, taxes, fees and regulations.

**\*\*\*Note:** Booth/spaces will be assigned upon arrival. I (we) **Exhibitors/Artisans** agree to maintain booth/spaces so that patrons may move about freely.

Date:	, 2024
List items you will b	e bringing. If
more space needed,	use back.
	List items you will b

### Make Check payable to Tennessee-Kentucky Threshermen's Association.

To reserve a guaranteed space, you must send in your reservation and other related information (insurance, health records, etc.) where applicable. <u>NOTICE: the only way to guarantee a spot</u> is to pay ahead of time using this form. Spots are assigned first come first PAY. Walk-ins are still welcome, but will be placed in spots we have left.

Please send application to:	<b>TN-KY</b> Threshermen's Association
	Attn: Josh Pedigo
	PO Box 692, Lafayette, TN 37083
	Phone: 615-633-2080 (Text Preferred)